
Village of Merrimac
Notice of Public Budget Hearing for 2023 - General and Parks Funds

Public notice is hereby given that on November 7, 2022, the Board of Trustees of the Village of Merrimac will meet at Village Hall at
5:00 PM for the purpose of hearing any citizen or taxpayer comments or questions on the proposed budget for 2023.  A copy of the
completed proposed budget is available for public inspection at the Village Hall.  Posted: October 19, 2022

General Fund 2022 Adopted 2023 Proposed Percent Change
Revenues

Taxes 279,695$          301,958$            
Special Assessments 250$                  250$                    
Intergovernmental Revenue 38,670$             38,536$               
Licenses and Permits 10,475$             9,000$                 
Public Charges for Services 700$                  700$                    
Misc Revenues 1,770$               18,335$               see Note (D)
Other Financing Sources - Fund Balance 3,190$               20,000$               see Note (E)

Total Revenue 334,750$          388,779$            16.1%

Expenses
General Government 124,200$          119,444$            
Public Safety 31,675$             33,770$               
Public Works 31,500$             25,860$               
Streets & Highways 52,790$             99,146$               See Note (E)
Sanitation & Recycle 37,500$             40,160$               
Debt Service 57,085$             70,399$               

Total Expenses 334,750$          388,779$            16.1%

Park Fund 2022 Adopted 2023 Proposed Percent Change
Revenue

Taxes 28,500$             25,430$               
Misc Revenue 900$                  6,500$                 see Note (F)

Total Revenue 29,400$             31,930$               8.6%

Expenses
Parks & Recreation 27,380$             29,924$               
Debt Service 2,020$               2,006$                 

Total Expenses 29,400$             31,930$               8.6%

Tax Levy 2022 Adopted 2023 Proposed Percent Change
General Fund 279,695$          301,958$            see Note (B)
Park Fund 28,500$             25,430$               

Total Levy 308,195$          327,388$            6.2%

2023 Indebitedness (Principal) Jan 1 Balance Principal Pymts Dec 31 Balance Interest Pymts
General Fund

Bank of Prairie du Sac - Hwy 78 Project 333,217$          39,471$               293,746$              8,948$               
Bank of Prairie du Sac - Village Tractor 17,063$             6,259$                 10,804$                374$                  
Bank of Prairie du Sac - Riding Mower (50%) 2,626$               1,962$                 664$                      44$                     
Bank of Prairie du Sac - Dump Truck 79,415$             10,580$               68,836$                2,761$               

Park Fund
Bank of Prairie du Sac - Riding Mower (50%) 2,625$               1,962$                 663$                      44$                     

Total General Obligation Debt 434,946$          374,713$              

Projected 2023

Fund Balances 2023

Jan 1 Balance 
(excl Tax Rev 
rec'd in Dec) Revenues Expenses

Fund Balance 
(Utilitized) 

Surplus Dec 31 Balance
General Fund

Undesignated Reserves (See Note (A)) 360,000$          368,779$            (388,779)$            (20,000)$           340,000$                 
Park Fund

Undesignated Reserves 12,500$             31,930$               (31,930)$               -$                   12,500$                   

(A) Jan 1, 2023 Fund Balance reflects $46,020 of ARPA transfered to Sewer Fund in late 2022.
(B) "Levy" includes Property Tax Levy & $5,955 PILOT from Water Fund.  Fire Department charge increase and Dump Truck Debt Service added to Levy.
(D) increase due to improved LGIP interest rate & interest from interfund loan to Water Fund
(E) School St project: $40k from 2023 Budget, $15K from DOT grant. Excess from Fund Balance, assumed $20,000.


